

## Vendor Questions and Answers

**Question:** Does the City have portal for ArcGIS or ArcGIS Online?

**Answer:** No.

**Question:** Does the City require hosting services for the Web Map System?

**Answer:** That has not been contemplated. You may include that as an optional feature.

**Question:** Regarding the ability to perform network traces, does the City have the network analysis extension for ArcGIS?

**Answer:** No

**Question:** How does the City currently maintain or document utilities data (water/sewer)?

**Answer:** Drawings are linked to our current webmap environment

**Question:** Is the City using ArcFM or SmallWorld?

**Answer:** No

**Question:** Regarding CCTV Videos, what type of system does the City use for CCTV Videos?

**Answer:** Video files are stored in MPG format

**Question:** Does the City have a web interface that can be linked to from the map?

**Answer:** See our web map for functionality information at <http://map.parksville.ca/Map/CustomFunction/Parksville/Disclaimer.aspx>